391 Written Answers

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,
" 18,

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151

152.
153.

154,

Shikar pur Village
Baddusera Village
Nank Heri Village
Kangan Heri Village
Kazippu village
Babar Garh
Mundella Kalan
Mundella Khurd
Mitrann Village
Khera Dabar
Jaffar pur village
Samas purr Village
Mallik pur Village
Galib pur Village

Sarang pur

~— -

Issapur village
Jhut Jully
Rawat Village
Barurala Village
Daulat pur
Khawad
Ranghav pura
Bijawasan

Pahari

DECEMBER 16, 1992

Written Answers 392

155. Daurala
156. Pindwala Khurd
157. Kamrde Nagar
158. Peera Garhi
159. Jawala Heri
160.Rithala
161. Bagum pur
162. Kirani
163. Nithori
164. Miran Khurd
165. Sultan Pur
168. Hastal West Zone
167. Nawada
188, Nilathi
169. Tilang Pur Kotha
170. fanholla
171, Paschim Vihar For Muslim only
i72. Shakur pur
173. Meena Bagh.

" Area Covered by Rock Garden

2906. SHRIPAWANKUMAR BANSAL.

Willthe Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state: -

(a) the total forest area covered by the

Rock Gardefl in Chandigarh at present;



393 Written Answers

(b) the expendi‘ure incurred on the first
and second phase respectively;

(c) whether there is a plan to further
expand and develop the third phased of the
Rock Garden;

(d) i so, the area of land to be used for
‘the purpose, the expenditure to be incutred
thereon; and

(e) whether most of the worked in the
third phase is going to be in steel and
concrete and repetition gf second phase and
notthe collection of Rocks of utilisation ofthe
waste material?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) The total
forest covered by the Rock Garden in
Chandigarh at presentis 21.08 acres approx.
(including the 3rd phase covering 9.14
acres).

(b) As reported by Chandigarh Admn.
the expenditure incurred on the first and
second phasa is Rs. 015 lacs and Rs. 22.73

lacs respectiveiy.

(c) The development of third phase of
the Rock Garden is already in progress.

(d) The areas of land to be used forthe
third phase is 9.14 acres approximately. For
thethird phasean expenditure of Rs.206.74
lacs has already been incurred upto 31 2.52

, and an additionalexpenditt:rz of Rs. 50 lacs
is likely for comnistion of the third phase.

AGRAHAYANA 25, 1914 (SAKA) .

Written Answers 394

Thus the likely expenditure for entire phase
is about Rs. 257 lacs.

(e} The main structure for 3rd phase is
donein reinforced cementconcrete, but part
finishing with waste material on outersurface.
There is no repetition of second phase and
some boulders have also been used.

[Translation)

Families Benefited Under Special
Component Plan

2907. SHRI LALIT ORAON: Will the
Minister of WELFARE be pleased to refer
o reply given on August 12, 1991 to
Unstarred Question No. 2687 and state:

(a) the number of families benefited
under the Tribal Sub-Plan and Special
Components Planin Biharduring each ofthe
last three years; and

(b) the details of Central assistance
provided the Bihar under Tribal Sub-Plan,
Special Component Plan for Scheduled
Castes and Scheduled Tribes under centrally
sponsored schemes during 1992-93?

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI
SITARAM KESRI): (a) 'nformation is being
collected and will be laid on the Table of the
House.

(b) The Central Assistance provided to
Bihar Unger Tribal Sub-Plan and Special
Component Plan during 1992-93 is as
follows:-

(As. in lakhs)
Special Central Assistance (for TSP) 2749.17
Special Central Assistance (for SCP) 1796.00
Grant under Article 275 (i) 213.60






