391 Wn	itten Answers	DECEMBER 16, 1992	Written Answers 392
131.	Shikar pur Village	155.	Daurala
132.	Baddusera Village	156.	Pindwala Khurd
133.	Nank Heri Village	157.	Kamrde Nagar
134.	Kangan Heri Village	158.	Peera Garhi
135.	Kazippu village	159.	Jawala Heri
136.	Babar Garh	160.Ritha	la
137.	Mundella Kalan	161.	Bagum pur
138.	Mundella Khurd	162.	Kirani
139.	Mitrann Village	163.	Nithori
140.	Khera Dabar	164.	Miran Khurd
141.	Jaffa r pur village	165.	Sultan Pur
142.	Samas purr Village	166.	Hastal West Zone
143.	Mallik pur Village	167.	Nawada
144.	Galib pur Village	158.	Nilothi
145.	Sarang pur	169.	Tilang Pur Kotha
146.	lssapur village	170.	Franholla
147.	Jhul Jully	171.	Paschim Vihar For Muslim only
148.	Rawat Village	172.	Shakur pur
149.	Barurala Village	173.	Meena Bagh.
150.	Daulat pur		Covered by Rock Garden
151	Khawad		SHRIPAWANKUMARBANSAL:
152.	Ranghav pura	Will the Mir	hister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT
153.	Bijawasan		d to state:
154.	Pahari		len in Chandigarh at present;

393 Written Answers

(b) the expenditure incurred on the first and second phase respectively;

(c) whether there is a plan to further expand and develop the third phased of the Rock Garden;

(d) if so, the area of land to be used for the purpose, the expenditure to be incurred thereon; and

(e) whether most of the worked in the third phase is going to be in steel and concrete and repetition of second phase and not the collection of Rocks of utilisation of the waste material?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) The total forest covered by the Rock Garden in Chandigarh at present is 21.08 acres approx. (including the 3rd phase covering 9.14 acres).

(b) As reported by Chandigarh Admn. the expenditure incurred on the first and second phase is Rs. 015 [acs and Rs. 22.73 lacs respectively.

(c) The development of third phase of the Rock Garden is already in progress.

(d) The areas of land to be used for the third phase is 9.14 acres approximately. For the third phase an expenditure of Rs. 206.74 lacs has already been incurred upto 31.3.92 and an additional expenditure of Rs. 50 lacs is likely for completion of the third phase.

AGRAHAYANA 25, 1914 (SAKA) . Written Answers 394 rred on the first Thus the likely expenditure for entire phase vely; is about Rs. 257 lacs.

> (e) The main structure for 3rd phase is done in reinforced coment concrete, but part finishing with waste material on outer surface. There is no repetition of second phase and some boulders have also been used.

[Translation]

Families Benefited Under Special Component Plan

2907. SHRI LALIT ORAON: Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to refer to reply given on August 12, 1991 to Unstarred Question No. 2687 and state:

(a) the number of families benefited under the Tribal Sub-Plan and Special Components Plan in Biharduring each of the last three years; and

(b) the details of Central assistance provided the Bihar under Tribal Sub-Plan, Special Component Plan for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes under centrally sponsored schemes during 1992-93?

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI SITARAM KESRI): (a) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) The Central Assistance provided to Bihar Under Tribal Sub-Plan and Special Component Plan during 1992-93 is as follows:-

	(Rs. in lakhs)	
Special Central Assistance (for TSP)	2749.17	
Special Central Assistance (for SCP)	1796.00	
Grant under Article 275 (i)	213.60	